PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick S. Flanders	11/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saudi Arabian Oil Compnay	
Street Address:	Box 5000	
City:	Dhahran 31311	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12909590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211,006
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Boloh I Crionino

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph J. Crispino

Total Attachments: 1

source=211006_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025397 FRAME: 0597 H \$40.00 129095

501359008

AFS: 211,006

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Patrick S. FLANDERS - P.O. Box 10799, Saudi Aramco, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Saudi Arabian Oil Company Box 5000 Dhahran 31311 Saudi Arabia

(a) Patent Number		dated	a fertile a second and the feet death and a second and a
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No1	12/909,590	_Filed _	October 21, 2010
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been and entitled	executed by	the unde	signed concurrently herewith
CLUSTERED WELLHEAD TRUNKLINE PRO CONTROLLER AND EMERGENCY ISOLATI			TING SYSTEM WITH ESP SPEED
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuin, Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Uni improvements; and in and to all original and reissued pate and all foreign countries on said improvements.	ted States ar	id all other	r foreign countries on any of said
The Assignee may apply for and receive the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(successor), the undersigned Assignor(successor), or other papers and communication of the history thereof; and generally do evalually consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintain vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.	s) will execumunicate all rerything po	te all othe: facts know ssible whi	r patent applications, proper oaths, wn to him/her relating to the ch the Assignee or its successors
Assignor warrants that he/she has the fund no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agree of the undersigned.	ll right to co cement affe	nvey the r cting such	rights and proporty described herein rights and proporty has been made
Dated:	Ву	Pat	ASSIGNOR rick S. Flander 1/9/10 Patrick S. FIJANDERS
The undersigned declares that he (she) vandividual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free w	vas personal vill for the p	ly present urposes se	and did see the above-named
	Ву	~_	
	Name	MA	WID ALGHASZAI
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue	Addres	s	

PATENT REEL: 025397 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 11/23/2010